900498294 05/13/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900494029
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Double Acquisition Corp.		03/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Dover Downs Gaming & Entertainment, Inc.		03/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dover Downs Gaming & Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	Tatnall Building, 3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650941	CAPITAL CLUB
Registration Number:	3780367	CAPITAL ELITE
Registration Number:	2917129	CAPITAL GOLD
Registration Number:	2924816	CAPITAL PLATINUM
Registration Number:	3039023	COME PLAY!
Registration Number:	5231936	DELAWARE POKER CHAMPIONSHIP
Registration Number:	3987396	DELAWARE POKER CHAMPIONSHIP
Registration Number:	2697403	DOVER DOWNS
Registration Number:	2713096	DOVER DOWNS
Registration Number:	2749818	DOVER DOWNS GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3218958	DOVER DOWNS HOTEL & CASINO
Registration Number:	2313908	GAZEBO BAR
Registration Number:	3953189	MICHELE'S
Registration Number:	2645674	ROLLINS CENTER
	•	TRADEMARK

900498294 REEL: 006643 FRAME: 0760

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222615	SWEET PERKS
Registration Number:	2466838	WINNERS CIRCLE
Registration Number:	1708300	DOVER DOWNS
Registration Number:	4844044	UNREEL
Registration Number:	4731604	WONDER SPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141140

Email: rlatta@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day, c/o Robert Latta

Address Line 1: 4655 Executive Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T.S. Latta
SIGNATURE:	/Robert T.S. Latta/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=Filing1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006643 FRAME: 0761





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DOUBLE ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DOVER DOWNS GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "DOVER DOWNS GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 12:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3416581 8100M SR# 20192356428

RECORDED: 04/12/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202535748 Date: 03-28-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006643 FRAME: 0762